Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
�
EE-SX4009-P1/P10
Photo IC Output Photomicrosensors
with AMP or Molex Connectors
� Photo IC receiver assures a high output
of 16mA at 28 VDC and a high
response speed of 3 kHz
� Directly compatible with TTL and CMOS
� Includes Schmitt trigger circuit
� Internal resistor included to protect the
LED circuit
� Compatible with AMP (EE-SX4009-P1)
or Molex (EE-SX4009-P10) connectors
� Easy screw-mount configuration
Ordering Information
Appearance Sensing
method
Slot
width
Slot
depth
Output
configuration
Weight Applicable mating
connector
Part number
Transmissive 5 mm 10.5 mm Photo IC
Light-ON
3.1 g Omron EE-1005
AMP 171822-3
AMP 171880-3
AMP 172142-3
EE-SX4009-P1
3.5 g U.S. Molex
50-57-9403
15-47-4033
14-56-2036 (AWG 28)
14-56-2034 (AWG 26)
14-56-2032 (AWG 24)
14-56-7037 (AWG 22)
EE-SX4009-P10
Specifications
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C)
Item Symbol Rated value
Supply voltage VCC 10 VDC
Output voltage VOUT 28 V
Output current IOUT 16 mA
Output power dissipation POUT 250 mW
Ambient temperature Operating Topr -20°C to +75°C (-4°F to 167°F)
Storage Tstg -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
EE-SX4009-P1/P10 EE-SX4009-P1/P10
� ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TA = 25°C, VCC = 5 V ±10%
Item Symbol Value Condition
Consumption current ICC 30 mA max. With or without incident light
Low level output voltage VOL 0.3 V max. IOUT= 16 mA without object
High level output voltage VOH (VCC x 0.9) V min. VOUT=VCC, RL=47 kΩ with object
Response frequency ƒ 3 kHz. min. VOUT=VCC, RL=47 kΩ
� RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITION (WITHIN THE RATED TEMPERATURE RANGE)
Item Symbol Recommended Value Remarks
Supply voltage VCC 5 V ±10% Refer to Engineering Data (Temperature
Ch t i ti ) d k th t t lt d
Output voltage VOUT 4.5 to 28 V
Characteristics) and keep the output voltage and
current as low as possible in the recommended
Output current IOUT 16 mA max.
current as low as ossible in the recommended
range.
Note: The value of the response frequency is measured by rotating the disk as shown below.
Disk
t = 0.2 mm
0.5 mm
2.1 mm
0.5 mm
Engineering Data
Note: The operating conditions of the photomicrosensor must be within the absolute maximum rating ranges.
� TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
P
(m
w
)
O
U
T
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
50
Ambient Temperature TA (°C)
� SENSING POSITION CHARACTERISTICS
ON
OFF
Distance d (mm)
d = 3.5 ±0.3 mm
O
u
tp
u
t
tr
a
n
s
is
to
r
15 ±0.3
Object
d
h
h > 5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
EE-SX4009-P1/P10EE-SX4009-P1/P10
� REPEATED SENSING POSITION
CHARACTERISTICS
ON
OFF
Distance d (mm)
d = 0.2 mm max.
O
u
tp
u
t
tr
a
n
s
is
to
r
∆d
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Operation
� INTERNAL/EXTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0 V
OUT
VCC
ICCV
IOUT
VOH
VOL
Output
transistor
Constant
voltage
circuit
Schmitt
switching
circuit
Preamplifier
circuit with
temperature
compensating
circuit
Input section
(GaAs infrared LED)
Output selection
(Si photo IC)
O
G
RL
� TIMING CHART
Interrupted
ON
OFF
Output
transistor
Operates
Releases
Load (relay)
H
L
Output voltage
(logic)
Incident
EE-SX4009-P1/P10 EE-SX4009-P1/P10
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
� EE-SX4009-P1
Internal Circuit
Terminal No. Name
V
G
O
O
G
V
34 10.5
171825-3 (AMP JAPAN)
5.5–1
˘ 4.2–0.2 hole
13
˘ 3 –0.1 depth: 2
11
3.5
2
23 –0.2
14.6
5
2-R1
5.6–1
˘ 4
C0.5
3
7.5
10.5
15
Optical
axis
0.5 (slit width)
3.5
1
7
1